Mrs. Olson Taken By Death Friday

Rites Held Monday at West Prairie Church; Born In Cass County 1936

Mrs. Oscar L. Olson, 43, died at her farm home, five miles northwest of Jessie, Friday of last week as a result of a stroke. She first suffered a stroke last summer and never fully recovered.

Funeral services were held at the West Prairie church on Monday. Rev. M. Tufteland, Kloten, officiated. The Binford glee club sang a special number. Burial was made in the West Prairie church cemetary.

Mrs. Olson, whose maiden name was Mabel Louise Olson, was born August 16, 1893 at Warren, N. D., in Cass county. She was the daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Lars Olson. She was married June 16, 1915.

In addition to the widower, she leaves one daughter, Eunice at home. There are five sisters, Mrs. Bryon Brunsvold, Mrs. Clyde Nolan .Mrs. R. Phipps, Mrs. J. Jones and Mrs. R. Solberg; three brothers, Reuben, Arnold and Melvin, and four half brothers, Ole, Hilbert, Carl and Fred.

She was a member of the West Prairie Lutheran church and Ladies Aid.

Pallbearers were Carl Fredrickson, Almer Meyer, Leslie Kramvik, Henry Olson, Oscar Ronningen and C. P. Dahlamary